HEALTHWAY – HEALTHY EATING COMPETITION

Overview of the Competition

With the support of Healthway, Hockey WA (ABN 93 502 752 344) will run a Healthy Hero competition from 8th May to 31st July 2023.

Terms and conditions of entry

By participating in the Hockey WA and Healthway - Healthy Hero Competition, the participants agree to be bound by the following terms:

Who can enter: Hockey WA registered junior members (born no later than 2009) Only one entry is permitted per person.

How to enter: Hockey WA requests entrants to use the provided entry form to design a healthy lunch box and provide an explanation of why it's important to eat healthy foods. Entrants can send their entry to Hockey WA, scan and email to **Rebekah Yeow** <u>rebekah.yeow@hockeywa.org.au</u>

How will a winner be decided: Representatives from Hockey WA and Healthway will judge each valid entry. Winning criteria will be based on, among other things, creativity, relevance to the Competition and prose. Hockey WA may disqualify any entry which, in the opinion of Hockey WA may be offensive, inappropriate, profane, discriminatory, defamatory, is not the Entrant's original work or is otherwise non-compliant with these terms of entry. Hockey WA's decision will be final.

What is the prize: There will be two (2) monthly winners (May, June, July) who will receive a \$50 Rebel Sport voucher and Fuel to Go & Play pack The prize/s are not transferable, exchangeable or redeemable for anything else. Where a prize, or part of a prize, is unavailable, Hockey WA may substitute the prize (or part) with a prize (or part) of equal or greater value.

Privacy: By providing personal information you agree that this information will be used by Hockey WA for the purposes of conducting this Competition and as otherwise contemplated under these entry terms of this statement and the Hockey WA privacy policy located <u>here.</u>

IP and consent to use images and likeness: All entries and materials submitted to Hockey WA in connection with this Competition becomes the property of Hockey WA. Each Entrant consents to Hockey WA using the Entrant's entry, name, likeness, image, voice and/or participation in a prize (including photograph, film and/or recording of the same) in any media for an unlimited period of time without further notification, remuneration or compensation for the purpose of promoting, publicising or marketing the Competition (including any outcome), and/or promoting any products or services manufactured, distributed and/or supplied by Hockey WA.

Disclaimers:

Hockey WA reserves the right, in its sole discretion to cancel, terminate, suspend or modify the Competition at any time.